501777961 01/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keith Alan FOSTER	10/16/2007
John Andrew CHADDOCK	10/16/2007
Conrad Padraig QUINN	10/16/2007
John Robert PURKISS	10/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syntaxin Limited
Street Address:	Units 4-10, The Quadrant, Barton Lane
City:	Abingdon, Oxfordshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX14 3YS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13344776

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-5146 **Phone**: 202-216-4110

Email: mcopp@mmmlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michaiah Copp Address Line 1: 1333 H Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 820

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21027/82047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher W. Raimund

PATENT

REEL: 027491 FRAME: 0460

H \$40.00 1334

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment from Parent#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment from Parent#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment from Parent#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment from Parent#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027491 FRAME: 0461

MERCHANT & GOULD, P.C.

ASSIGNMENT OF AN APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/we,

assigns.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 70085.0011USI1

FIRST NAMED INVENTOR

Keith Alan FOSTER et al.

U.S. APPLICATION SERIAL NO. (# MOUNT)

11/806,648

Keith Alan FOSTER	, residing in	Salisbury, Wiltshire, United Kingdom	
John Andrew CHADDOCK	, residing in	Salisbury, Wiltshire, United Kingdom	.*
Conrad Padraig QUINN	, residing in	Lilburn, Georgia, United States of America	.,
John Robert PURKISS	, residing in	Southampton, Hampshire, United Kingdom	. 3
made certain new and useful inventions	and improvem	ents for which I/we filed an application for	.'
Letters Patent of the United States on	,	June 1, 2007	
U.S. Application Serial Number		11/806,648	
which is entitled:		*	
INHIBITION OF S	ECRETION	FROM NON-NEURONAL CELLS	
	(Title of th	ne Invention)	
AND WHEREAS	Ş	Syntaxin Ltd.	
having an office and place of business at		10, The Quadrant, Abingdon, Oxon, OX14 3YS, UK	
(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of ac	quiring the ent	tire right, title and interest in and to said inventions,	٠.,
improvements and application and in and	to the Letters	Patent to be obtained therefore	
NOW THEREFORE, to all whom	if may concer	n, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of	
One Dollar and other good and valuable	considerations	the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby	f
acknowledged, we have sold, assigned a	nd transformed	and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto	
said Assignee, its successors or assignee	ho out a statu	and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto	
and improvements disclosed in the co-	inc calline tight,	title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions	ŀ
continuations or responded them 5 at 1	aid application	n, and in and to the application, all divisions,	
extensions of such metals thereof, all Le	ters Patent whi	ich may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or	
extensions of such patents, and in and to	iny and all app	elications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign	1
countries for Letters Patent on the inventi	ons and improv	vements, including an assignment of all rights under the	
provisions of the International Convention	n, and all Lette	rs Patent of foreign countries which may be granted	
nerefrom; and we do hereby authorize an	d request the C	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any	
and all United States Letters Patent for the	aforesaid inve	entions and improvements to the Assignee as the	
ssignee of the entire right, title and intere	st in and to the	same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and	

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all

PATENT REEL: 027491 FRAME: 0462 further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm Merchant & Gould, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

16/10/2007	73
DATE	(Signature of Keith Alan FOSTER)
16/10/2007	Allenderh
DATE	(Signature of John Andrew CHADDOCK)
DATE	(Signature of Conrad Padraig QUINN)
DATE	(Signature of John Robert PURKISS)

further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm Merchant & Gould, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

(Signature of Keith Alan FOSTER)
(Signature of John Andrew CHADDOCK)
(Supple Division)
(Signature of Conrad Padraig QUINN)
(Signature of John Robert PURKISS)

further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm Merchant & Gould, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

DATE	(Signature of Keith Alan FOSTER)
DATE	(Signature of John Andrew CHADDOCK)
DATE	(Signature of Conrad Padraig QUINN)
16/10/2007	D. 21.
DATE	(Signature of John Robert PURKISS)